pressure changes approximately 20 times faster
than conventional fluid-filled transducers. The
electronic circuit linearizes output vs. pressure and
compensates for thermal effects of the sensor.
The Model 230 can be supplied with
an optionl 3-valve manifold assembly for ease of
installation and maintenance. The 3-valve
manifold is a machined brass body requiring no

2301 = 230
Code all blocks in table.
ORDERING INFORMATION
If 3-Valve Manifold Assembly is ordered separately
without 230 transducer, order as Option 891.
Please contact factory for versions not shown.
2     3    0    1
001PD = 0-1.0 PSID 0R5PB = ±0.5 PSID
002PD = 0-2.0 PSID 001PB = ±1.0 PSID
005PD = 0-5.0 PSID 2R5PB = ±2.5 PSID
010PD = 0-10.0 PSID 005PB = ±5.0 PSID
025PD = 0-25.0 PSID 010PB = ±10.0 PSID
050PD = 0-50.0 PSID 025PB = ±25.0 PSID
100PD = 0-100.0 PSID 050PB = ±50.0 PSID
Ranges
Unidirectional        Bidirectional Output
11 = 4 to 20mA
2D = 0 to 5 VDC
2E = 0 to 10 VDC
1     1
IN
MM
Examples: Part No. 2301005PD2F11B for a 230 Transducer, 0 to 5 PSID Unidirectional Range, 1/4” Female NPT Fitting,  4 to 20mA Output, and Viton/Silicone Seals.
Part No. 2301005PD3V11B for a 230 Transducer,  0 to 5 PSID Unidirectional Range, 4 to 20mA Output, and Viton/Silicone Seals, Assembled with the 3-Valve Manifold.
Bleed Screw Seals
Standard
Optional
B = Viton/Silicone
A = Buna-N
Optional
C = Calibration
Certificate
Pressure Fitting
2F = 1/4” NPT (F)
3V = 3-Valve
      Manifold
      Assembly
Outline Drawings
Dia.875
Dia.22
1/4’’-18 NPT
Low Pressure Port
Transducer
Mounting Holes
(Screws and mounting bracket supplied.)
1.63
41
1.63
41
Conduit
Opening
1.50
38
3.01
77
2.00
51
1.94
49
1/4’’-18 NPT
High Pressure Port
Bleed
Screws
2.44
62
3.05
77
0.13
0.76
0.88
FRONT VIEWSIDE VIEW
MOUNTING BRACKET
0.75